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Should civics education be required in Wisconsin schools?

Overview

Yes, civics education is essential to democratic government

89% (496)

No, local schools should determine their own curriculum

I'm not sure

Breakdowns

Gender

6% (33)

5% (27)

Responses broken down by the gender of the respondent. Currently, most public data only

supports male, female, and unknown.

Female

Yes, civics education is
essential to democratic

government 92% (238)
|

No, local schools should
determine their own
curriculum

3% (9)

I'm not sure

5% (12)

Unknown

Yes, civics education is
essential to democratic

government 86% (60)
|

No, local schools should
determine their own
curriculum

10% (7)

I'm not sure

4% (3)

Age Range

Male
Yes, civics education is
essential to democratic

government 87% (198)
|

No, local schools should
determine their own

curriculum 7% (17)
L
I'm not sure 5% (12)
|

Responses broken down by age of the respondent. Respondents for whom age are unknown are

not included in these breakdowns.



25-34
Yes, civics education is

essential to democratic
government

No, local schools should
determine their own
curriculum

I'm not sure

70% (7)

30% (3)

0% (0)

45-54
Yes, civics education is
essential to democratic

government 88% (58)
.

No, local schools should
determine their own
curriculum

I'm not sure

6% (4)

6% (4)

65-74
Yes, civics education is
essential to democratic

government 92% (133)
I

No, local schools should
determine their own

curriculum 3% (5)
|

I'm not sure 4% (6)
[

Unknown

Yes, civics education is
essential to democratic

government 88% (117)
|

No, local schools should
determine their own

curriculum 7% (9)
[
I'm not sure 5% (7)

35-44
Yes, civics education is
essential to democratic

government 84% (52)
|

No, local schools should
determine their own
curriculum

I'm not sure

10% (6)

6% (4)

55-64
Yes, civics education is
essential to democratic

government 90% (90)
I

No, local schools should
determine their own
curriculum

I'm not sure

5% (5)

9% (5)

75 years or older

Yes, civics education is
essential to democratic

government 95% (39)
|

No, local schools should
determine their own
curriculum

2% (1)

I'm not sure

2% (1)



